
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross green 704 50 70 60 70 56 48 48 58 52 46 52 54 40

2 Argyll orange 636 70 60 70 50 38 40 54 37 50 33 44 38 52

3 Edinburgh blue 567 60 40 50 40 46 40 16 41 48 50 40 50 46

4 East Lothian purple 540 30 50 40 60 44 56 38 38 34 50 34 40 26

5 Aberdeenshire red 395 40 30 30 30 26 26 42 36 14 19 40 16 46



Team Results Aberdeenshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross green 704 50 70 60 70 56 48 48 58 52 46 52 54 40

2 Argyll orange 636 70 60 70 50 38 40 54 37 50 33 44 38 52

3 Edinburgh blue 567 60 40 50 40 46 40 16 41 48 50 40 50 46

4 East Lothian purple 540 30 50 40 60 44 56 38 38 34 50 34 40 26

5 Aberdeenshire red 395 40 30 30 30 26 26 42 36 14 19 40 16 46

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Gill Marshall 4LR 55.3 0.0 55.3 10 12
1 Gill Marshall SLJ 1.57 1.34 1.60 1.70 1.70 9 14
2 Morgan McGregor 4LR 51.6 0.0 51.6 9 14
2 Morgan McGregor HJ 1.15 1.15 6 20
3 Rosie Hoggmascall 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 10 12
3 Rosie Hoggmascall HJ 1.15 1.15 8 16
4 Kirsty Lappin VJ 36 35 39 38 39 7 18
5 Nicola Ewing 6LR 1:22.4 1:22.4 6 20
5 Nicola Ewing SB 68 68 6= 19
6 Megan Shearer SLJ 1.86 1.92 1.97 2.00 2.00 3 26
7 Marie Webster 2LR 25.1 0.0 25.1 9 14
7 Marie Webster STJ 5.06 5.04 0.00 5.22 5.22 8 16
8 Mary McKay 6LR 1:22.3 1:22.3 5 22
8 Mary McKay VJ 44 42 45 47 47 2 28
9 Louise GRourk S 4.25 0.00 4.07 0.00 4.25 9 14



Team Results Argyll (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross green 704 50 70 60 70 56 48 48 58 52 46 52 54 40

2 Argyll orange 636 70 60 70 50 38 40 54 37 50 33 44 38 52

3 Edinburgh blue 567 60 40 50 40 46 40 16 41 48 50 40 50 46

4 East Lothian purple 540 30 50 40 60 44 56 38 38 34 50 34 40 26

5 Aberdeenshire red 395 40 30 30 30 26 26 42 36 14 19 40 16 46

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Kerry Robertson 2LR 22.6 23.7 23.7 6 20
13 Kerry Robertson S 7.84 6.66 7.80 0.00 7.84 1 30
14 Kathryn Howell SLJ 1.87 1.47 1.83 1.64 1.87 4 24
15 Kerri McAllister 6LR 1:20.2 1:20.2 3 26
15 Kerri McAllister SB 68 68 6= 19
16 Rachel O'May VJ 40 41 42 41 42 5 22
17 Anmol Arshad VJ 52 53 52 54 54 1 30
18 Kelly Lamont 4LR 48.9 49.9 49.9 4 24
18 Kelly Lamont STJ 5.41 5.12 5.06 5.32 5.41 7 18
19 Lauren Cameron 4LR 51.1 0.0 51.1 8 16
19 Lauren Cameron STJ 5.46 5.45 5.48 5.18 5.48 6 20
20 Alison Mailey S 5.34 5.30 4.92 0.00 5.34 6 20
21 Amanda O'Donnell 2LR 23.5 0.0 23.5 7 18
21 Amanda O'Donnell SB 62 62 9 14
22 Claire Brown 6LR 1:17.1 1:17.1 2 28
22 Claire Brown HJ 1.15 1.15 4= 23
23 Sian Henderson SLJ 1.76 1.82 1.81 1.84 1.84 6 20
24 Ida B erge HJ 1.10 1.10 9 14



Team Results East Lothian (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross green 704 50 70 60 70 56 48 48 58 52 46 52 54 40

2 Argyll orange 636 70 60 70 50 38 40 54 37 50 33 44 38 52

3 Edinburgh blue 567 60 40 50 40 46 40 16 41 48 50 40 50 46

4 East Lothian purple 540 30 50 40 60 44 56 38 38 34 50 34 40 26

5 Aberdeenshire red 395 40 30 30 30 26 26 42 36 14 19 40 16 46

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Mhairi Howard 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 8 16
25 Mhairi Howard SLJ 1.65 1.77 1.77 1.83 1.83 7 18
26 Kayla Thomson SLJ 1.61 1.65 1.65 1.74 1.74 8 16
27 Katie Proudfoot HJ 1.00 1.00 10 12
28 Linzi Moffat 4LR 47.9 48.2 48.2 1 30
28 Linzi Moffat STJ 0.00 5.74 5.96 5.81 5.96 3 26
29 Erin Gardiner VJ 27 29 29 27 29 9 14
30 Emily Wood SB 70 70 5 22
31 Rachel Scott S 5.11 0.00 4.89 0.00 5.11 7 18
32 Rebecca Turner VJ 23 28 28 23 28 10 12
33 Katie Cochrane 6LR 1:21.9 1:21.9 4 24
33 Katie Cochrane HJ 1.29 1.29 3 26
34 Kristy Purves 2LR 22.1 22.6 22.6 2 28
34 Kristy Purves SB 76 76 2 28
35 Amanda Kerr 6LR 1:25.7 1:25.7 9 14
35 Amanda Kerr S 4.84 4.36 0.00 0.00 4.84 8 16
36 Kerry Morris 4LR 49.0 49.4 49.4 3 26
36 Kerry Morris STJ 4.72 4.88 4.82 4.86 4.88 9 14



Team Results Edinburgh (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross green 704 50 70 60 70 56 48 48 58 52 46 52 54 40

2 Argyll orange 636 70 60 70 50 38 40 54 37 50 33 44 38 52

3 Edinburgh blue 567 60 40 50 40 46 40 16 41 48 50 40 50 46

4 East Lothian purple 540 30 50 40 60 44 56 38 38 34 50 34 40 26

5 Aberdeenshire red 395 40 30 30 30 26 26 42 36 14 19 40 16 46

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Lily Braunholtz VJ 36 40 37 33 40 6 20
38 Ellie McGinty HJ 1.15 1.15 7 18
39 Emma McGinty 2LR 23.0 23.6 23.6 5 22
39 Emma McGinty S 6.95 6.35 6.80 0.00 6.95 3 26
40 Madeline Karisberg Schaffer6LR 1:23.9 1:23.9 8 16
40 Madeline Karisberg SchafferSB 71 71 4 24
41 Lauren Morris SLJ 1.63 1.63 1.57 1.56 1.63 10 12
42 Eileen Hulse 2LR 22.7 23.2 23.2 4 24
42 Eileen Hulse HJ 1.15 1.15 4= 23
43 Danni Flynn S 6.40 6.18 5.89 0.00 6.40 5 22
44 Rosie Wilson 4LR 50.2 51.1 51.1 5 22
44 Rosie Wilson SB 74 74 3 26
45 Alex Murray STJ 5.20 5.41 5.55 5.68 5.68 5 22
46 Morayo Benson 4LR 50.7 0.0 50.7 7 18
46 Morayo Benson SLJ 1.92 2.07 2.04 2.01 2.07 2 28
47 Emma Russell STJ 5.92 5.86 5.94 6.00 6.00 2 28
48 Sophie Stewart VJ 44 42 41 43 44 3 26



Team Results Perth & Kinross (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Perth & Kinross green 704 50 70 60 70 56 48 48 58 52 46 52 54 40

2 Argyll orange 636 70 60 70 50 38 40 54 37 50 33 44 38 52

3 Edinburgh blue 567 60 40 50 40 46 40 16 41 48 50 40 50 46

4 East Lothian purple 540 30 50 40 60 44 56 38 38 34 50 34 40 26

5 Aberdeenshire red 395 40 30 30 30 26 26 42 36 14 19 40 16 46

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Iona Tavendale 6LR 1:23.8 1:23.8 7 18
49 Iona Tavendale SLJ 1.80 1.84 1.82 1.85 1.85 5 22
50 Megan Adams VJ 31 33 35 32 35 8 16
51 Katie Langlands SB 81 81 1 30
52 Sasha Brown 2LR 22.6 22.9 22.9 3 26
52 Sasha Brown S 7.84 7.50 6.94 0.00 7.84 2 28
53 Samantha Todd S 6.46 6.35 0.00 0.00 6.46 4 24
54 Hilary Scott STJ 5.56 5.42 5.08 5.71 5.71 4 24
55 Sarah McLaren 4LR 48.6 49.1 49.1 2 28
55 Sarah McLaren VJ 42 42 39 41 42 4 24
56 Amy Dawson 4LR 49.8 51.5 51.5 6 20
56 Amy Dawson HJ 1.32 1.32 2 28
57 Louise Dawson 6LR 1:16.8 1:16.8 1 30
57 Louise Dawson HJ 1.35 1.35 1 30
58 Aoife McDougall 2LR 22.1 22.2 22.2 1 30
58 Aoife McDougall STJ 6.22 6.26 6.27 6.38 6.38 1 30
59 Jenny Buckly-Jones SLJ 2.20 2.26 2.21 2.21 2.26 1 30
60 Beth Fyffe SB 67 67 8 16



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Argyll orange 1:18.5 0.0 1:18.5 70.0
2 04 Edinburgh blue 1:18.6 0.0 1:18.6 60.0
3 05 Perth & Kinross green 1:18.8 0.0 1:18.8 50.0
4 01 Aberdeenshire red 1:23.6 0.0 1:23.6 40.0
5 03 East Lothian purple 1:23.9 0.0 1:23.9 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 56
2 Edinburgh blue 46
3 East Lothian purple 44
4 Argyll orange 38
5 Aberdeenshire red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 58 Aoife McDougall 22.2 30
2 East Lothian purple 34 Kristy Purves 22.6 28
3 Perth & Kinross green 52 Sasha Brown 22.9 26
4 Edinburgh blue 42 Eileen Hulse 23.2 24
5 Edinburgh blue 39 Emma McGinty 23.6 22
6 Argyll orange 13 Kerry Robertson 23.7 20
7 Argyll orange 21 Amanda O'Donnell 23.5 18
8 East Lothian purple 25 Mhairi Howard 23.8 16
9 Aberdeenshire red 7 Marie Webster 25.1 14

10 Aberdeenshire red 3 Rosie Hoggmascall 25.9 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 East Lothian purple 56
2 Perth & Kinross green 48
3= Argyll orange 40
3= Edinburgh blue 40
5 Aberdeenshire red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 East Lothian purple 28 Linzi Moffat 48.2 30
2 Perth & Kinross green 55 Sarah McLaren 49.1 28
3 East Lothian purple 36 Kerry Morris 49.4 26
4 Argyll orange 18 Kelly Lamont 49.9 24
5 Edinburgh blue 44 Rosie Wilson 51.1 22
6 Perth & Kinross green 56 Amy Dawson 51.5 20
7 Edinburgh blue 46 Morayo Benson 50.7 18
8 Argyll orange 19 Lauren Cameron 51.1 16
9 Aberdeenshire red 2 Morgan McGregor 51.6 14

10 Aberdeenshire red 1 Gill Marshall 55.3 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Argyll orange 54
2 Perth & Kinross green 48
3 Aberdeenshire red 42
4 East Lothian purple 38
5 Edinburgh blue 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 57 Louise Dawson 1:16.8 30
2 Argyll orange 22 Claire Brown 1:17.1 28
3 Argyll orange 15 Kerri McAllister 1:20.2 26
4 East Lothian purple 33 Katie Cochrane 1:21.9 24
5 Aberdeenshire red 8 Mary McKay 1:22.3 22
6 Aberdeenshire red 5 Nicola Ewing 1:22.4 20
7 Perth & Kinross green 49 Iona Tavendale 1:23.8 18
8 Edinburgh blue 40 Madeline Karisberg Schaffer 1:23.9 16
9 East Lothian purple 35 Amanda Kerr 1:25.7 14



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Perth & Kinross green 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4 70.0
2 02 Argyll orange 1:38.0 0.0 1:38.0 60.0
3 03 East Lothian purple 1:39.3 0.0 1:39.3 50.0
4 04 Edinburgh blue 1:40.3 0.0 1:40.3 40.0
5 01 Aberdeenshire red 1:43.3 0.0 1:43.3 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Argyll orange 46.6 0.0 46.6 70.0
2 05 Perth & Kinross green 47.0 0.0 47.0 60.0
3 04 Edinburgh blue 48.1 0.0 48.1 50.0
4 03 East Lothian purple 49.0 0.0 49.0 40.0
5 01 Aberdeenshire red 51.0 0.0 51.0 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Perth & Kinross green 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 70.0
2 03 East Lothian purple 1:34.3 0.0 1:34.3 60.0
3 02 Argyll orange 1:34.9 0.0 1:34.9 50.0
4 04 Edinburgh blue 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4 40.0
5 01 Aberdeenshire red 1:37.8 0.0 1:37.8 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 58
2 Edinburgh blue 41
3 East Lothian purple 38
4 Argyll orange 37
5 Aberdeenshire red 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 57 Louise Dawson 1.35 30
2 Perth & Kinross green 56 Amy Dawson 1.32 28
3 East Lothian purple 33 Katie Cochrane 1.29 26

4= Argyll orange 22 Claire Brown 1.15 23
4= Edinburgh blue 42 Eileen Hulse 1.15 23
6 Aberdeenshire red 2 Morgan McGregor 1.15 20
7 Edinburgh blue 38 Ellie McGinty 1.15 18
8 Aberdeenshire red 3 Rosie Hoggmascall 1.15 16
9 Argyll orange 24 Ida B erge 1.10 14

10 East Lothian purple 27 Katie Proudfoot 1.00 12



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 52
2 Argyll orange 50
3 Edinburgh blue 48
4 East Lothian purple 34
5 Aberdeenshire red 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll orange 13 Kerry Robertson 7.84 30
2 Perth & Kinross green 52 Sasha Brown 7.84 28
3 Edinburgh blue 39 Emma McGinty 6.95 26
4 Perth & Kinross green 53 Samantha Todd 6.46 24
5 Edinburgh blue 43 Danni Flynn 6.40 22
6 Argyll orange 20 Alison Mailey 5.34 20
7 East Lothian purple 31 Rachel Scott 5.11 18
8 East Lothian purple 35 Amanda Kerr 4.84 16
9 Aberdeenshire red 9 Louise GRourk 4.25 14



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= East Lothian purple 50
1= Edinburgh blue 50
3 Perth & Kinross green 46
4 Argyll orange 33
5 Aberdeenshire red 19

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 51 Katie Langlands 81 30
2 East Lothian purple 34 Kristy Purves 76 28
3 Edinburgh blue 44 Rosie Wilson 74 26
4 Edinburgh blue 40 Madeline Karisberg Schaffer 71 24
5 East Lothian purple 30 Emily Wood 70 22

6= Aberdeenshire red 5 Nicola Ewing 68 19
6= Argyll orange 15 Kerri McAllister 68 19
8 Perth & Kinross green 60 Beth Fyffe 67 16
9 Argyll orange 21 Amanda O'Donnell 62 14



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 52
2 Argyll orange 44
3= Aberdeenshire red 40
3= Edinburgh blue 40
5 East Lothian purple 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 59 Jenny Buckly-Jones 2.26 30
2 Edinburgh blue 46 Morayo Benson 2.07 28
3 Aberdeenshire red 6 Megan Shearer 2.00 26
4 Argyll orange 14 Kathryn Howell 1.87 24
5 Perth & Kinross green 49 Iona Tavendale 1.85 22
6 Argyll orange 23 Sian Henderson 1.84 20
7 East Lothian purple 25 Mhairi Howard 1.83 18
8 East Lothian purple 26 Kayla Thomson 1.74 16
9 Aberdeenshire red 1 Gill Marshall 1.70 14

10 Edinburgh blue 41 Lauren Morris 1.63 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 54
2 Edinburgh blue 50
3 East Lothian purple 40
4 Argyll orange 38
5 Aberdeenshire red 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Perth & Kinross green 58 Aoife McDougall 6.38 30
2 Edinburgh blue 47 Emma Russell 6.00 28
3 East Lothian purple 28 Linzi Moffat 5.96 26
4 Perth & Kinross green 54 Hilary Scott 5.71 24
5 Edinburgh blue 45 Alex Murray 5.68 22
6 Argyll orange 19 Lauren Cameron 5.48 20
7 Argyll orange 18 Kelly Lamont 5.41 18
8 Aberdeenshire red 7 Marie Webster 5.22 16
9 East Lothian purple 36 Kerry Morris 4.88 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Scottish Final Under 13 Girls Dundee International Sports Complex 2 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Argyll orange 52
2= Aberdeenshire red 46
2= Edinburgh blue 46
4 Perth & Kinross green 40
5 East Lothian purple 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Argyll orange 17 Anmol Arshad 54 30
2 Aberdeenshire red 8 Mary McKay 47 28
3 Edinburgh blue 48 Sophie Stewart 44 26
4 Perth & Kinross green 55 Sarah McLaren 42 24
5 Argyll orange 16 Rachel O'May 42 22
6 Edinburgh blue 37 Lily Braunholtz 40 20
7 Aberdeenshire red 4 Kirsty Lappin 39 18
8 Perth & Kinross green 50 Megan Adams 35 16
9 East Lothian purple 29 Erin Gardiner 29 14

10 East Lothian purple 32 Rebecca Turner 28 12


	Scotland National Final
	Event Summary Under 13 GIRLS

	Teams
	Aberdeenshire
	Argyll
	East Lothian
	Edinburgh
	Perth & Kinross

	Track
	Obstacle Relay
	2 Lap Race
	4 Lap Race
	6 Lap Time Trial
	8 Lap Paarlauf
	4 x 1 Lap Relay
	4 x 2 Lap Relay

	Field
	High Jump
	Shot
	Speed Bounce
	Standing Long Jump
	Standing Triple Jump
	Vertical Jump


